

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.1-2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7227 OF 2004

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. VERALAKSHMI ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 14/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.L. Nandwani,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

Mr. Sundar,Adv.

Mr. B. Partha Sarthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on 28.07.2006.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Agg

arwal)

Court Master

Court Master

al)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarw

Court Master

Court Master