

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2/2004 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7227 OF 2004

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. VERALAKSHMI ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and direction)

Date: 14/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K.Nandwani, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. B. Partha Sarthy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

earned counsel for the An affidavit has been filed by the Andhra Bank. L

said respondent wants to respond to the affidavit. Three weeks' time is granted for the

purpose.

Call after three weeks.

ijay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(V

Court Master

Court Master