

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7227 OF 2004

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VERALAKSHMI ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and directions)

Date: 10/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.L.Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Subhashini Arini, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Sunder Rao, adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks. By that time additional
documents including the copy of Insurance Policy shall
also be placed on record.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master